



# Confidential Product Specification OATMEAL, FINE

## Description

**INCI: 100% Avena Sativa**

100% wholegrain **OATMEAL**

(For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**).

Characteristic oatmeal produced from first quality white milling oats. The product is stabilised to prevent enzymic rancidity development.

Specific Analytical & Physical Parameters		
Sieve Analysis	Retained on 28 wire (710µm)	218g target from 500g sample
Dark Particles	4 pieces per 300g (typical)	

**This specification must be read in conjunction with the Mill Finished Product Specification – General Addendum – Oats which details:**

- **General Legislation**
- **Country of Origin**
- **Genetic Modification statement**
- **Allergen advice**
- **Storage / Shelf Life**
- **Lot Traceability**
- **Pesticide / Mycotoxin / Other Contaminant details**
- **Nutrition data**
- **Microbiological specification**

This complies with all applicable and relevant current legislation in Great Britain. Conformance to legislation in other countries should be verified prior to use, and is the responsibility of the customer.  
We do not certify its products as being suitable for infants and young children (i.e. those under three years old).



<b>Product codes</b>	
10268	25kg 40pp White Wood
10280	25kg 48pp CHEP Blue
10393	25kg 40pp CHEP Blue
10415	25kg 40pp Plastic

**The Soap Kitchen Limited**  
Unit E Swinton Bridge Industrial Estate  
Whitelee Road  
Swinton  
South Yorkshire  
S64 8BH  
01237420872  
[enquiries@thesoapkitchen.co.uk](mailto:enquiries@thesoapkitchen.co.uk)  
[www.thesoapkitchen.co.uk](http://www.thesoapkitchen.co.uk)